SBCTION tr. The two (2) one-year extension periods to Contract 20033PW - Street

Paving Phase IX - between the City of Wilmington and Allan Myers, L.P., a copy of which

Contract, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", at an estimated price of Two

Million, Six Hundred Seventeen Thousand, Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars

($2,617,777.00) for each extension period, is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his

designee, is hereby authorized to exercise the City's options, as well as to take all additional

undertakings related thereto, as may be necessary.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by City